Shelter Animals Count

A BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT: 01/01/2015
B  Stray/At Large
C  Relinquished by Owner
D Owner Intended Euthanasia**
E  Transferred in from Agency
Other Intakes (Includes Confiscates resulting

from bites or cruelty investigations and Disaster
related impounds)

G TOTAL LIVE INTAKE (B+C+D+E+F)
H ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE (G-D)
1 Adoption

]  Returned to Owner

K  Transferred to another Agency

I.  Returned to Field (TNR Program)

M SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES (I+J+K+L)

N Died in Care

O Lostin Care

P Owner Intended Euthanasia**

Shelter Euthanasia

SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES (N+O+P+Q)

- »w®m O

ENDING SHELTER COUNT: 12/31/2015

168

6,253

1,198

1,138

741

9,330

4,645

2,987

109

7,741

20

1,133

499
1,656

12

576

118

11

51

521

59

101

681

43
59

10,087

National Shelter Statistics Project Data Matrix

94

3,874

421

292

140

4,727

23

5,573

87

61

5,726 10,453

297

16,276

1,824

1,446

993
20,540

5538 10756 19094

1,036

188

41

1,492

8,422

2)757,

46

44

290

1,656

1,715 2,036

1,057

15

341

217

1,630 4,387
26

13

4,034

4,078 6,114

7,259

3,249

592

1,709

12,809

97

63

1,437

6,232
7,829

ANNUAL LIVE RELEASE RATE/PERCENTAGE
(I+]+K+L)/S* 93.94% 94.06% 93.95% 62.47% 28.78% 43.53% 67.27%

Adult Juvenile | All Dogs |Adult Cats| Juvenile | All Cats
Dogs Dogs Cats

These results were verified by an independent statistical consultant

*Live release rate was calculated by dividing the Live Outcomes by the Total Asilomar Outcomes. Note that owner surrender for euthanasia (owner intended

euthanasia) and died/lost in care were removed from totals per the Asilomar accords formula.

**Proof of animal suffering impacting life quality or aggressive behaviors presenting a risk to public safety are required by owners
requesting this service.

4

C

561 The City Drive South, Orange CA. 92368 =

Phone (714) 935-6848 Fax (714) 9356373

www.ocpetinfo.com


http://www.ocpetinfo.com/

