

Shelter Animals Count National Shelter Statistics Project Data Matrix

Prov			DOG		САТ			ALL	
	SPECIES BY AGE		ADULT	JUVENILE 0-5 Months		ADULT	JUVENILE 0-5 Months		TOTAL
INTAKE	A	BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT: 01/01/2015	168	12		94	23		297
	В	Stray/At Large	6,253	576		3,874	5,573		16,276
	с	Relinquished by Owner	1,198	118		421	87		1,824
	D	Owner Intended Euthanasia**	1,138	11		292	5		1,446
	Е	Transferred in from Agency	0	1		0	0		1
	F	Other Intakes (Includes Confiscates resulting from bites or cruelty investigations and Disaster related impounds)	741	51		140	61		993
	G	TOTAL LIVE INTAKE (B+C+D+E+F)	9,330	757	10,087	4,727	5,726	10,453	20,540
	Η	ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE (G-D)	8,192	746	8,938	4,435	5,721	10,156	19,094
LIVE OUTCOMES	I	Adoption	4,645	521		1,036	1,057		7,259
	J	Returned to Owner	2,987	59		188	15		3,249
	K	Transferred to another Agency	109	101		41	341		592
	L	Returned to Field (TNR Program)	0	0		1,492	217		1,709
	Μ	SUBTOTAL: LIVE OUTCOMES (I+J+K+L)	7,741	681	8,422	2,757	1,630	4,387	12,809
OTHER OUTCOMES	N	Died in Care	20	5		46	26		97
	0	Lost in Care	4	2		44	13		63
	Р	Owner Intended Euthanasia**	1,133	9		290	5		1,437
	Q	Shelter Euthanasia	499	43		1,656	4,034		6,232
	R	SUBTOTAL: OTHER OUTCOMES (N+O+P+Q)	1,656	59	1,715	2,036	4,078	6,114	7,829
	S	TOTAL ASILOMAR OUTCOMES (M+Q)	8,240	724	8,964	4,413	5,664	10,077	19,041
	Т	ENDING SHELTER COUNT: 12/31/2015 ANNUAL LIVE RELEASE RATE/PERCENTAGE	114	20		64	12		210
		ANNUAL LIVE RELEASE KATE/PERCENTAGE (I+J+K+L)/S*	93.94%	94.06%	93.95%	62.47%	28.78%	43.53%	67.27%
			Adult Dogs	Juvenile Dogs	All Dogs	Adult Cats	Juvenile Cats	All Cats	

These results were verified by an independent statistical consultant

*Live release rate was calculated by dividing the Live Outcomes by the Total Asilomar Outcomes. Note that owner surrender for euthanasia (owner intended euthanasia) and died/lost in care were removed from totals per the Asilomar accords formula.

**Proof of animal suffering impacting life quality or aggressive behaviors presenting a risk to public safety are required by owners requesting this service.



561 The City Drive South, Orange CA. 92868 • Phone (714) 935-6848 Fax (714) 935-6373

www.ocpetinfo.com